

N

SLP(C)No. 15400 OF 2003
ITEM No.23

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15400/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CWP 4692/03
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHRATTA CHAMBERS OF COM.IND.& AGRI.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for deleting the name of Respondent No.20 and office report)
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C)No.19950/2003
(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Choudhry,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. R.B. Masodkar,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Suryavanshi,Adv.
Mr. Ravinidra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Makrand D. Adkar,Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Suryavansi,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by three weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners to place relevant documents on record as per the request made in her letter dated 5.1.2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER